
All India Council for Technical Education
(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001
PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57  FAX: 011-23724183  www.aicte-India.org

Application Number: 1-2813896019                                                                                                                                               Page 1 of 5
Note: This is a Computer generated Report.No signature is required.                                                                                 Letter Printed On:31 May 2016

Printed By : ae035941

 

F.No. North-West/1-2813896019/2016/EOA/Corrigendum-1
          

 Date: 26-May-2016
   

Corrigendum

To,
The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary
(Technical) Govt. of Haryana,
Room No. 503/5, 
Sector -17 New Secretariat, 
Chandigarh-160017

Sub:    Extension of approval for the academic year 2016-17.

                                Ref :     Application of the Institution for Extension of Approval for the Year 2016-17

    EOA Issued on   F.No. North-West/1-2813896019/2016/EOA 25-Apr-2016

    EOA Printed on F.No. North-West/1-2813896019/2016/EOA 16-Apr-2015

    Corrigendum 1  F.No. North-West/1-2813896019/2016/EOA/Corrigendum-1 26-May-2016  

Sir/Madam,

In partial modification of the letter F.No. North-West/1-2813896019/2016/EOA and in terms of the provisions under the All India
Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2012 notified by the Council vide
notification number F-No.37-3/Legal/2012 dated 27/09/2012 and norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the
Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval to

Regional Office North-West Application Id 1-2813896019

Name of the Institute SETH JAI PARKASH 
MUKAND LAL INSTITUTE OF 
ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY

Permanent Id 1-4631951

Name of the 
Society/Trust

THE VED PARKASH 
MUKAND LAL EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY 

Institute Address VILLAGE CHHOTA BANS
TEHSIL RADAUR
DISTT. YAMUNANAGAR
STATE : HARYANA
PIN 135133, RADAUR, YAMUNA NAGAR, Haryana, 
135133

Institute Type Unaided - Private  Society/Trust Address RADAUR,RADAUR,YAMUNA 
NAGAR,Haryana,135133

Opted for change from 
Women to Co-ed and 
Vice versa

No Opted for change of 
name

No Opted for change of 
site

No

Change from Women to 
Co-ed approved and 
Vice versa

Not Applicable Change of name 
Approved

Not Applicable Change of site 
Approved

Not Applicable

http://www.aicte-india.org/


All India Council for Technical Education
(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001
PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57  FAX: 011-23724183  www.aicte-India.org

Application Number: 1-2813896019                                                                                                                                               Page 2 of 5
Note: This is a Computer generated Report.No signature is required.                                                                                 Letter Printed On:31 May 2016
Printed By : ae035941

http://www.aicte-india.org/


All India Council for Technical Education
(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001
PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57  FAX: 011-23724183  www.aicte-India.org

Application Number: 1-2813896019                                                                                                                                               Page 3 of 5
Note: This is a Computer generated Report.No signature is required.                                                                                 Letter Printed On:31 May 2016
Printed By : ae035941

To conduct following courses with the intake indicated below for the academic year 2016-17*
Application Id: 1-2813896019 Course

F
ul

l/P
ar

t T
im

e

Affiliating Body

In
ta

ke
 2

01
5-

16

In
ta

ke
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

fo
r 

20
16

-1
7

N
R

I A
pp

ro
va

l s
ta

tu
s

P
IO

 / 
F

N
 / 

G
ul

f q
uo

ta
 

A
pp

ro
va

l s
ta

tu
s

F
or

ei
gn

 
C

ol
la

bo
ra

rio
n/

T
w

in
in

g 
P

ro
gr

am
 A

pp
ro

va
l  

st
at

us
*

Program Shift Level

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

POS
T 
GRA
DUA
TE

COMPUTE
R SCIENCE
AND 
ENGINEERI
NG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

30      30 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

POS
T 
GRA
DUA
TE

ELECTRON
ICS & 
COMMUNI
CATION 
ENGG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

30      30 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

CHEMICAL 
ENGINEERI
NG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

60      60 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

COMPUTE
R SCIENCE
AND 
ENGINEERI
NG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

120      120 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

ELECTRIC
AL 
ENGINEERI
NG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

60      60 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

ELECTRON
ICS & 
COMMUNI
CATION 
ENGG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

120      120 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

INFORMATI
ON 
TECHNOL
OGY 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

60      60 NA NA

 

NA

   
ENGINEERIN
G AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

1st 
Shift

UND
ER 
GRA
DUA
TE

MECHANIC
AL 
ENGINEERI
NG 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

120      120 NA NA

 

NA

   1st POS MASTERS FULL Kurukshetra 60      60 NA NA NA

http://www.aicte-india.org/


All India Council for Technical Education
(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001
PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57  FAX: 011-23724183  www.aicte-India.org

Application Number: 1-2813896019                                                                                                                                               Page 4 of 5
Note: This is a Computer generated Report.No signature is required.                                                                                 Letter Printed On:31 May 2016
Printed By : ae035941

MANAGEME
NT

Shift T 
GRA
DUA
TE

IN 
BUSINESS 
ADMINISTR
ATION 

TIME University, 
Kurukshetra

 

   MCA 1st 
Shift

POS
T 
GRA
DUA
TE

MASTERS 
IN 
COMPUTE
R 
APPLICATI
ONS 

FULL 
TIME

Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra

60      60 NA NA

 

NA

*Corrigendum for- 1. Closure of Course

The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that SETH JAI PARKASH MUKAND LAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &

TECHNOLOGY shall follow and adhere to the Regulations, guidelines and directions issued by AICTE from time to time and the

undertaking / affidavit given by the institution along with the application submitted by the institution on portal.

Course(s) Applied for Closure by the Institute for the AY 2016-17:
Application Id: 1-2813896019 Name  of  the 

Course
Full/Part Time Affiliating Body Course Closure Status

Program Shift Level

 
ENGINEE
RING AND
TECHNOL

OGY

1st 
Shift

POST 
GRADUAT

E

MANUFACTURI
NG 
TECHNOLOGY 
: (Last Approved
Intake 30)      

FULL TIME Kurukshetra 
University, 
Kurukshetra 

 Approved

 

 

 

 

In case of any differences in content in this Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter, the content/information as approved

by the Executive Council / General Council as available on the record of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation:- Approval is subject to strict compliance of provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified

vide F. No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions. In case

Institution fails to take adequate steps to Prevent Ragging or fails to act in accordance with AICTE Regulation or fails to punish

perpetrators or incidents of Ragging, it will be liable to take any action as defined under clause 9(4) of the said Regulation.

            Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.aicte-india.org

                                                                                                                                                                               Prof. Alok Prakash Mittal

                                                                                                                                                         Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:
1. The Regional Officer,

All India Council for Technical Education
 
Plot No. 1310, Sector 42-B
Chandigarh-160 036

2. The Director Of Technical Education, 

http://www.aicte-india.org/


All India Council for Technical Education
(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001
PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57  FAX: 011-23724183  www.aicte-India.org

Application Number: 1-2813896019                                                                                                                                               Page 5 of 5
Note: This is a Computer generated Report.No signature is required.                                                                                 Letter Printed On:31 May 2016
Printed By : ae035941

Haryana
          
3. The Principal / Director,

SETH JAI PARKASH MUKAND LAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
VILLAGE CHHOTA BANS
TEHSIL RADAUR
DISTT. YAMUNANAGAR
STATE : HARYANA
PIN 135133,
RADAUR,YAMUNA NAGAR,
Haryana,135133

4. The Secretary / Chairman,
THE VED PARKASH MUKAND LAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
RADAUR,
RADAUR,YAMUNA NAGAR,
Haryana,135133

5. Guard File(AICTE)

 

http://www.aicte-india.org/

